## Wagend Infra Venture Limited

CIN No.: L67120MH1981PLC025320

Regd. Off.: 117, Hubtown Solaris, N.S. Phadke Marg, Near East-West Flyover, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 069. Maharashtra Date: 28/04/2023 - 2684 4495 / 97 Email: agarwalholdings@gmail.com Website: www.wagendinfra.com

To,

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip ID: WAGEND Scrip Code: 503675

SUB: Non-applicability of SEBI Circular - SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2018 issued with respect to fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to above cited subject and in compliance with the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November 2018, we hereby confirm and declare that our Company is "Not a Large Corporate" as per the applicability criteria given under the aforesaid SEBI Circular, for financial year 2022-23. The details of the Company are attached in Annexure – A.

Kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully, Yours faithfully, For Wagend Infra Venture Limited

Sanjaykumar Minda DIN: 00034029 Director

Encl: As above

## Wagend Infra Venture Limited

CIN No.: L67120MH1981PLC025320

Regd. Off.: 117, Hubtown Solaris, N.S. Phadke Marg, Near East-West Flyover, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 069. Maharashtra Tel.: 022 - 2684 4495 / 97 Email: agarwalholdings@gmail.com Website: www.wagendinfra.com

## Initial Disclosure by Wagend Infra Venture Limited

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Wagend Infra Venture Limited
2	CIN	L67120MH1981PLC025320
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March/ 31st December, as applicable (Rs. In Lakhs)	NIL
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	N.A.
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	N.A.

We confirm that we are **not** a Large Corporate (LC) as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For Wagend Infra Venture Limited

Sanjaykumar Minda DIN: 00034029

Director